
Quotation No.:

Date                :

Project: 

TERMS OF REFERENCE:

PSHS-00-F-PRU-06-Ver02-Rev01-03/05/20

BAC Chairperson

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE

(GOODS)

Office/ Campus: MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS
Address/ Contact Details: BRGY. RIZAL, ODIONGAN, ROMBLON

2021-02-QN010

February 15, 2021

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT AND ICT SOFTWARE

JOANE C.DALISAY

                     The PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM - MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS intends to apply the sum of SIX 

HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE PESOS ONLY (PhP617,175.00) being the Approved Budget for 

the Contract (ABC) to pay for the contract for the Project:  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT AND ICT SOFTWARE

1. The PSHS-MRC now invites qualified suppliers/manufacturers/dealers/service providers to submit price quotations for the 

above item with the following specifications:

   1.1 Please see attached request for quotation form.

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT AND ICT SOFTWARE

Lot 1 = PhP302,175.00

Lot 2 = PhP300,000.00

Lot 3 = PhP15,000.00

TOTAL = PhP617,175.00

2. Procurement will be conducted through one of the Alternative Modes of Procurement which is “Small Value Procurement” 

specified under RA 9184, and its Revised IRR, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

3. Eligibility Requirements for Small Value Procurement are:

    a.) Certificate of Registration

    b.) Updated Mayor's Permit

    c.) Updated DTI / SEC Registration

    d.) Updated Quarterly Income Tax Return / Tax Clearance

    e.) PhilGEPs Certificate of Membership / Registration or Snapshot of Registered Account in PhilGEPs

    f.) Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

    g.) Landbank Passbook Account and Snapshot of Account in Landbank System for Payment Purposes

 | Alternative is through Check Payment if Supplier has no Landbank Account

    h.) Filled out Supplier's Information Sheet

4. Interested suppliers may obtain the Request for Quotation (RFQ) Form from the Finance and Administrative Division (FAD), 

PSHS-MRC c/o Mr. JEYOUPEE S. FERRERA, 0912-691-3397 (TNT), 0975-703-0128 (TM) / bacsec@mrc.pshs.edu.ph on February 15 

to February 18, 2021 from 8:00am – 5:00pm without cost.

5. The deadline for submission of duly accomplished RFQ Form (Open or Sealed) is on February 18, 2021, 5:00 pm.  Suppliers are 

not required to attend the Opening of Quotations.

6. The winning supplier will be notified in writing or by phone or otherwise by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) subject to 

the provisions of RA 9184 and its Revised IRR.

7. The PSHS-MRC reserves the right to accept or reject any price offer, and to annul the procurement process and reject all offers 

at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected supplier or suppliers.



Quotation No.:

GENTLEMEN: Date                :

 

  your best prices.

         Delivery will be Within sixty (60) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

 portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

Delivery Term   :

Delivery Time   :

Payment Term :

Very truly yours,

 

Authorized Company
  Representative  :

 

 Company Name   :
  IMPORTANT Address               :

1. Prices must be typewritten in ink clearly.

2. If offering a substitute/equivalent, specify Telephone nos.   :
      the brand and make. T.I.N.                    :

PSHS-00-F-PRU-06-Ver02-Rev01-03/05/20

         May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder.   If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have

         In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Supplier/Contractor shall be liable for liquidated 

damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed

Email: bacsec@mrc.pshs.edu.ph

  Telefax:

 

Lot 1 1 set Supply and delivery of Desktop Computer

Delivery will be Within Sixty (60) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

30 Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

PRICES IN THE ABOVE OFFER ARE

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:

_______________________

JEYOUPEE S. FERRERA

A.O - III / Supply Officer II

Mob. No.: 0975-703-0128 (Signature Over Printed Name)

                                                              SUB-TOTAL

14" to 15" FHD IPS display, narrow bezel

2 set Supply and delivery of Entry-level Laptop

fingerprint reader

1 year warranty

SD Card Reader and HDMI port

Ports: USB 3.1 Gen 2, USB-C 

Nvidia or AMD GPU

IR web camera

500GB SSD storage or 128GB SSD + 1TB HDD

8GB RAM

 14" to 15" FHD IPS display, narrow bezel
 intel i7 latest generation processor

 1 year warranty
 1 set Supply and delivery of Mid-range Laptop

 with UPS
 with wired keyboard and mouse

 with 24" FHD IPS Monitor
 with optical drive and wifi adapter

8GB RAM

with dedicated GPU (Nvidia or AMD

Office/ Campus: MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS

Address/ Contact Details: Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon

2021-02-QN010

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE

(GOODS)

   PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE   

backlit US keyboard

February 15, 2021

Item # QTY UNIT ITEM/DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL COST

Intel i5 latest generation processor

500GB SSD storage or 128GB SSD + 1TBHDD

with charger and laptop bag

built with alluminum unibody

Intel or AMD latest generation processor

500GB SSD storage or 128GB SSD + 1TB HDD

4GB RAM or higher

web camera

Ports: USB 3.0 and 2.0

with charger and laptop bag

SD Card Reader and HDMI port

***Continued on the Next Page***

with mouse

1 year warranty



Quotation No.:

GENTLEMEN: Date                :

 

  your best prices.

         Delivery will be Within sixty (60) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

 portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

Delivery Term   :

Delivery Time   :

Payment Term :

Very truly yours,

 

Authorized Company
  Representative  :

 

 Company Name   :
  IMPORTANT Address               :

1. Prices must be typewritten in ink clearly.

2. If offering a substitute/equivalent, specify Telephone nos.   :
      the brand and make. T.I.N.                    :

PSHS-00-F-PRU-06-Ver02-Rev01-03/05/20

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE

(GOODS)

Office/ Campus: MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS

Address/ Contact Details: Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon

TOTAL COST

   PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE   

2021-02-QN010

February 15, 2021

         May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder.   If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have

         In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Supplier/Contractor shall be liable for liquidated 

damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed

Item # QTY UNIT ITEM/DESCRIPTION UNIT COST

1 set Supply and delivery of High-end tablet

Forwarded Balance

128GB storage

11-inch (diagonal) LED-backlit

 Multi‑Touch display with IPS technology

A12Z Bionic chip with 64-bit architecture

 Wide color display, True Tone displa

 2388-by-1668-pixel resolution at 264 pixels per inch

 600 nits brightness, 1.8% reflectivity

 Fingerprint-resistant oleophobic coating

 Ultra Wide: 10MP, ƒ/2.4 aperture, and 125° field of view

 3 cameras, Wide: 12MP, ƒ/1.8 aperture

Panorama (up to 63MP), Five‑element lens

 2x optical zoom out; digital zoom up to 5x

Five studio-quality microphones for calls, video recording, and audio 

4K video recording, Four speaker audio

Built-in 28.65-watt-hour rechargeable lithium-polymer battery

802.11ax Wi-Fi 6; simultaneous dual band (2.4GHz and 5GHz); HT80 with 

Color: Space Grey

Up to 10 hours of surfing the web on Wi-Fi or watching video

with smart keyboard

With USB-C Charge Cable (1 meter) and 18W USB-C Power Adapter

1 set Supply and delivery of A3 Wi-Fi Duplex All-in-One Ink Tank Printer

With 1 year warranty

Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF

Minimum Ink Droplet Volume: 3.8 pl

Prints up to A3+ (for simplex)

Print speed of up to 25.0 ipm

Ultra-high page yield of 7,500 pages (black) and 6,000 pages (colour)

Automatic duplex printing

Bi-directional printing

Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Direct, Ethernet

4800 x 2400 dpi

800 x 1 nozzles Black, 256 x 1 nozzles per colour (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow)

***Continued on the Next Page***

1 year warranty

Mob. No.: 0975-703-0128 (Signature Over Printed Name)

Delivery will be Within Sixty (60) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

30 Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

PRICES IN THE ABOVE OFFER ARE

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:

                                                              SUB-TOTAL

Approx. 43 sec per photo (Border) / 52 sec per photo (Borderless)*2

Automatic 2-sided Printing: Yes (up to A3)

Email: bacsec@mrc.pshs.edu.ph

  Telefax:

 

_______________________

JEYOUPEE S. FERRERA

A.O - III / Supply Officer II



Quotation No.:

GENTLEMEN: Date                :

 

  your best prices.

         Delivery will be Within sixty (60) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

 portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

Delivery Term   :

Delivery Time   :

Payment Term :

Very truly yours,

 

Authorized Company

  Representative  :

 

 Company Name   :
  IMPORTANT Address               :

1. Prices must be typewritten in ink clearly.

2. If offering a substitute/equivalent, specify Telephone nos.   :
      the brand and make. T.I.N.                    :

PSHS-00-F-PRU-06-Ver02-Rev01-03/05/20

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE

(GOODS)

Office/ Campus: MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS

Address/ Contact Details: Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon

TOTAL COST

   PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE   

2021-02-QN010

February 15, 2021

         May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder.   If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have

         In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Supplier/Contractor shall be liable for liquidated 

damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed

Item # QTY UNIT ITEM/DESCRIPTION UNIT COST

1 set Supply and delivery of A4 Wi-Fi All-in-One Ink Tank Printer

Forwarded Balance

Print speeds up to 10.5ipm for black and 5.0ipm for colour

Spill-free ink refilling

 Minimum Ink Droplet Volume: 3 pl

Compact integrated tank design

 Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Direct, Ethernet

 Bi-directional printing, Uni-directional printing

 Nozzle Configuration:

 Bi-directional printing

 Maximum Resolution:

 4800 x 2400 dpi

Lot 2 5 pc Sketchup Pro 1 year subscription for 2021-2022

 1 year warranty

Product activation is set on May 2021

5 pc Adobe Creative Cloud 1 year Subscription

**Nothing follows**

Lot 3 1 pc ASC Timetables

Delivery will be Within Sixty (60) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

30 Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)

PRICES IN THE ABOVE OFFER ARE

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:

                                                              GRAND-TOTAL

Email: bacsec@mrc.pshs.edu.ph

  Telefax:

 

_______________________

JEYOUPEE S. FERRERA

A.O - III / Supply Officer II

Mob. No.: 0975-703-0128 (Signature Over Printed Name)


